

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 387 of 2019

3/03.02.2020 Let this case be listed tomorrow (04.02.2020) under the same heading.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

R. Shekhar