

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 387 of 2019

Jay Prakash Sahu @ Jai Prakash Sahu @ Vikash Appellant(s)
Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand Respondent(s)

With

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 431 of 2019

Uday Shankar Sahu @ Sah Appellant(s)
Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand Respondent(s)

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Ms. Sanskriti Shalini, A.C to
Mr. Jitendra S. Singh, Advocate

For the State :

06/07.05.2026 Let the paper book be prepared at the cost of appellants to be
deposited by day after tomorrow.

2. Put up both the cases after summer vacation.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

07.05.2026
A. Mohanty

Uploaded
____/____/2026